December 9, 2003

Dear Medicaid Developmental Services (DS) Waiver providers:

On November 23, 2003, a number of DS waiver claims were improperly voided during the payment cycle. In order to correct the voided claims, DS providers with voided claims on their Remittance Voucher (RV) for that date and with approved service authorizations for those dates of service should rebill the voided claims.

The following RV information will help providers to identify the voided claims:

1. The voided claims are all on the 11/26/03 remittance voucher. No other RV’s will have any of these claims.

2. The beginning of the line will say "ADJ-R" and then have the number 79 next to it, followed by TCN-TO CREDIT.

3. **Do Not** use the original TCN, FMMIS will generate a **new** TCN for the **rebilled** claim.

4. Voided claims with dates of service older than one year must be rebilled on paper 081 billing forms. The completed forms should be sent to Keith Young, Bureau of Medicaid Services, 2728 Mahan Drive, Mail Stop #20, Tallahassee, FL

Most rebilled claims should be sent to the Medicaid fiscal agent for processing. Claims with dates of services more than one year old should be sent to the address in item 4. If you have any questions about the rebilling process, please contact your local Area Medicaid Office.

Please accept our apology for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Maryanski
Acting Chief for Medicaid Services

cc: Medicaid Area Offices
   Susan Kaempfer, DCF DD
   Marie Stevens, DCF DD
   Alan Strowd, Contract Management